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SPECIFICATIONS
120W 302 ¥4, 42
Permissible Torque
Model Voltage |Frequency apeed Start T. | Current |Condenser Friction T.
) (Hz) ange 1200 rom| 90 rpm (N-m/kgf-cm) (A) (&F) (N-m/kgf-cm)
(rpm) (N-m/kgf-cm) | (N-m/kgf-cm)
50 90 ~ 1400 0.45/4.5 36
K9RO120FJ-D 100 0.85/85 | 0.31/31 40 1/10
60 90 ~ 1700 0.5/5 38
10
K9RO120FU-D 60 90 ~ 1700/ 0.8/8 0.28/2.8 0.4/4 3 25 1/10
115
50 90 ~ 1400 0.8/8 0.27/27 1.4 85
K9RO120FL—D 200 0.37/37 1/10
60 90 ~ 1700| 0.78/7.8 | 0.29/2.9 15 8
cHat 220 90 ~ 1400
50 0.8/8 0.27/27 | 0.37/37 1.2 6
230 90 ~ 1700
K9RO120FC-D 1/10
220 90 ~ 1400
60 0.78/7.8 0.29/2.9 0.42/4.2 14 7
230 90 ~ 1700
K9RO120FD-D 240 50 90 ~ 1400| 08/8 0.27/27 | 037/37 13 6 1/10
% O : SHAFT SAKS : STRAIGHT, P : PINION)
RATED TORQUE OF GEARHEAD
® A 100V/115V B9 = AEF: Nm / 3 : kgfcm
Model Ratio 3136| 5|6 |75 9|10 125/ 15|18 |20|25|3 |3 |40 |50]|60| 75|90 ]|100]120 150|180 | 200
Motor/Gearhead Speed(rpm)
100V 207124813441 413 [ 516 (620 [ 689 | 7751929 | 111512391394 [1673] 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20
ool Uz | 207 | 248 | 344 | 413 | 516 620 | 689 | 775 | 929 | 1115 | 1239|1394 | 1673 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
vy | 194 1233 [ 324 1389 | 486 [ 583 164817291875 1105011166 |131211575118901 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20
KORO120FO-D 60Hz 194 | 233 | 324 | 389 | 486 | 583 | 648 | 729 | 875 (1050 116.6 | 1312 | 1575 |189.0| 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
K9POB, BF 0V | 075|090 | 126 | 151 | 188 | 226 | 251 | 282 | 339 | 407 | 452 | 508 | 610 | 732 | 814 | 1017|1220 | 1373|1647 | 1831| 20 | 20 | 20 | 20
o | | 75 90 | 126 | 11| 188 | 226 | 251 | 282 | 339 | 407 | 452 | 508 | 610 | 732 | 8i4 | 1017 | 122,0 | 1373 | 1647 | 1831 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
fovisy 1 068 1082 | 113 [ 136 | 170 | 204 | 227 | 255 | 306 | 367 | 408 | 459 | 551 | 661 | 7.35 | 919 | 1102 |1240|1488| 1653|1984 20 | 20 | 20
60Hz 68 | 82 | 113 | 186 | 170 | 204 | 227 | 255 | 306 | 36.7 | 408 | 459 | 551 | 66,1 | 735 | 919 | 1102 | 1240|1488 | 1653|1984 | 200 | 200 | 200
o 1‘:_]—% 2oov/24()v el = AfTh: N-m / BHEH: kgf-cm
Model Ratio
3 (36| 5|6 |75/ 9 |10 |15/ 15|18 | 20|25 |30 |36 |40 |50 |60 |75 | 90 | 100|120 | 150 | 180 | 200
Motor/Gearhead Speed(rpm)
200v/220v/230v | 194 | 233 | 324 | 389 | 486 | 583 | 648 | 729 | 875 [1050( 1166 | 131215751890 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20
200 20V/50Hz | 194 | 233 | 324 | 389 | 486 | 583 | 648 | 729 | 875 [1050| 1166 | 1312 | 157.5(189.0 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
a0v/2ov | 190 | 227 | 316 | 379 | 474 [ 569 | 632 | 711 | 853 (1024 1137 [ 12791535 1842| 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 20
KORO120FO-D 20V/6oHz | 19,0 | 227 | 316 | 379 | 474 | 569 | 632 | 711 | 853 [1024| 1137 | 1279 | 1535|1842 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200
K9POB, BF 200v/20v/230v] 066 | 0,79 | 109 | 131 | 164 | 197 | 219 | 246 | 295 | 354 | 394 | 443 | 531 | 6,38 | 709 | 886 | 10,63 | 1196 | 143515941913 20 | 20 | 20
% 20v/50Hz | 66 | 79 | 109 | 131 | 164 | 197 | 219 | 246 | 295 | 354 | 394 | 443 | 531 | 638 | 709 | 886 | 106.3| 119.6 | 1435|1594 | 1913 | 200 | 200 | 200
020V | 070 | 0,85 | 117 | 141 | 176 | 211 | 235 | 264 | 317 | 381 | 423 | 476 | 571 | 685 | 761 | 951 | 1142 | 1284|1641 | 1712 20 | 20 | 20 | 20
B0V/E0H: | 70 | 85 | 17 | 141 | 176 | 211 | 235 | 264 | 317 | 381 | 423 | 476 | 571 | 685 | 761 | 951 | 1142 | 1284 | 1541 | 1712 | 200 | 200 | 200 | 200

GEARHEADS| SEZ 00

* % ok X

= 7k
[ ]

GEARHEAD-DECIMAL GEARHEADE ZHOHQILICY,
BI7t SO1ZLICH
AO| MOTORS} 22 e, 1 2|0f= Bl Yok LTt

0| 29| 518 TORQUEE 20 N'm / 200 kgf-cm L|C}.
* 3| d4= MOTORS| S7| &4 (50 Hz : 1500 rpm, 60 Hz : 1800 rpm)2 7|&2 2 5t0] Z4H|2 LIEF0{A AlAtstY&LICt.
AA|o] M4 Fote] 27|0)| TatM BAIE £X|2C 2~20%

Zﬁﬁ[_l[l..

=]




GGM GGM GEARED MOTOR

RATED TORQUE OF GEARHEAD

e A 100V/115V E19] = 445k Nem / 31k kgf-em
Model Ratio

Motor/ 3 (365 |6 75| 9|10 (125 15|18 |20 25|30 |3 |40 |50 |60 | 75| 90 | 100 | 120 | 150 | 180 | 200

Gearhead Speed(rpm)
100V 207 | 248 | 344 | 413 | 516 [ 620 | 689 | 7.75 | 929 | 1115 | 12391394 16,73 [20.08| 22,31 [27.88| 30 | 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30
50000z | 207 | 248 | 344 | 413 | 516 | 620 | 689 | 775 | 929 | 1115 | 1239|1304 | 167.3 | 201 | 223 | 279 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300

1200 foov/msv | 194|233 [ 324 | 389 486 | 583|648 | 729 | 875 [1050 | 1166 | 1312 [ 165,75 [ 1890 21,00 2624 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30
K9RO120FO-D 60HZ 194 | 233 | 324 | 389 | 486 | 583 | 648 | 729 | 875 1050 1166 | 1312 | 1575 | 189.0| 210 | 262 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300
K9POBU, BUF 100V 0 75 090 | 126 | 151 | 188 [ 226 | 251 | 282 | 339 | 407 | 452 | 508 | 610 | 732 | 814 | 10,17 | 1220|1373 | 1647 | 1831|2197 [ 27.46| 30 | 30

50/60HZ 90 | 126 | 1 | B8 | 226 | 251 | 282 | 339 | 40.7 | 452 | 508 | 61.0 | 732 | 814 | 1017 | 1220] 137.3 | 164.7 | 1831 219.7 | 2746 | 300 | 300

% 1Ov/itsv 068 082 [ 113 [ 136 | 170 [ 204 | 227 | 255 | 306 | 367 | 408 | 459 | 551 | 661 | 735 | 919 | 1102|1240 | 14831653 | 19,84 2480|2976 | 30
60HZ 68 | 82 | 113 | 186 | 170 | 204 | 227 | 255 | 306 | 36.7 | 40.8 | 459 | 551 | 661 | 735 | 919 | 110.2 | 124.0 | 1488 1653 | 1984 | 2480 297.6 | 300

[ ‘ﬂ"&!‘ 200V/240V Tkl = ATh:N'm / 3t : kgf-cm
Model Ratio

Motor/ 3 136 5 6 |75 9 |10 |125| 15 | 18| 20 | 25 | 30 | 36 | 40 | 50 | 60 | 75 | 90 | 100 | 120 | 150 | 180 | 200
Gearhead | Speed(rpm)

zoowzzov({mv 1941233 1 324 1 389 | 486 | 583 | 648 | 729 | 875 1050 | 1166 | 1312 [ 1575 | 1890|2100 (2624 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30
200 20V50H | 194 | 233 | 324 | 3B9 | 486 | 583 | 648 | 729 | 875 |105.0| 1166 | 1312 | 1575 | 189.0 | 210.0 | 262.4| 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300
200v/00v | 190 [ 227 | 316 | 379 | 474 | 569 | 632 | 711 | 853 [ 10,24 | 1137 | 1279 | 15,35 | 1842 (20,47 [2659| 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30
K9RO120FO-D B0VeOHz | 19.0 | 227 | 316 | 379 | 474 | 569 | 632 | 711 | 853 | 1024 | 1137 | 1279 | 1635 | 184.2| 2047|2559 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 | 300 {3000
KOPOBU, BUF zoov/zzovgzaov 066|079 (109 [ 131 | 164 | 197 | 219 | 246 | 295 [ 354 | 394 | 443 | 531 | 638 | 709 | 886 | 10.63| 1196 | 1435|1594 | 19,13 2391 (28,70( 30
% 20750H | 66 | 79 | 109 | 131 | 164 | 107 | 219 | 246 | 05 354 304 | 443 | 531 | 638 | 709 | 886 | 106.3| 119.6 | 1435 | 159.4| 1913 | 230.1 | 287.0| 300

20v/220v [ 070 | 085 | 117 [ 141 | 176 [ 211 [ 235 | 264 | 317 423 | 476 | 571 | 685 | 761 | 951 | 1142|1284 ] 1641 | 1712 | 2055(2569| 30 | 30
B0V60H: | 70 | 85 | fi7 | 141 | 176 | 211 | 285 | 264 | 317 38,1 423 | 476 | 571 | 685 | 761 | 951 | 1142 1284 | 1641 | 1712 | 2055|2569 300 | 300
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GGM GGM GEARED MOTOR

DIMENSIONS
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GGM GGM GEARED MOTOR

o

KORP120FO-D + KOPOB

DIMENSIONS

KORP120FO-D + KOPOBF, BUF
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K9RP120FO-D + KOPOBU

2
PART WEIGHT(kg)
MOTOR 354
DECIMAL GEARHEAD 0.62
X+ER
=H M H2I|=
01 236 50Hz
02 216 60Hz
X+=8
= HBI|5 Z|= BOLT
o1 K9P3~200B | M6 P10 X 95
02 K9PIOBX | M6 P10 X 140
2
PART WEIGHT(kg)
K9P3~10B 122
KOP125~208 132
K9P25~60B 142
K9P75~200B 145
Lt
=4 = = BoLT
o1 K9P3~200BF | M6 P10 X 20
02 K9P10BX M6 P10 X 65
|
PART WEIGHT(kg)
K9P3~10BF 122
K9P125~20BF 130
K9P25~60BF 142
K9P75~200BF 144
pyELt
=H HEI|E F= BOLT
01 K9P3~200BU | M6 P10 X 20
02 K9PIOBX | M6 P1.0 X 65
24
PART WEIGHT(kg)
K9P3~10BU 144
K9P125~20BU 155
K9P25~60BU 169
K9P75~200BU 17
P
=H HEII5 #5 BOLT
o1 K9P3~200BUF | M6 P10 X 20
02 K9PIOBX | M6 P1.0 X 65
291
PART WEIGHT(kg)
KIP3~10BUF 150
K9P12.5~20BUF 162
K9P25~60BUF 176
KIP75~200BUF 182
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